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ENGINEERING AS A CAREER

*What is your Goal in life ?

*Why did you join Engineering ?



Why did you join engineering ?

Parents wanted me to be an engineer

After 12th either you become doctor or Engineer | was not cut out for
doctor so | choose engineering .

Challenges, Curiosity, Excitement

Money, Travel, Status v’

To make a difference in the world, to change the way things work v’
Want a job in big company v

| want to start something of my own Business



Top lITs Colleges

1.
2
3
4
5.
6
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8
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lIT Madras, Est 1959 - NIRF Rank 1

lIT Delhi, Est 1963 - NIRF Rank 2

lIT Bombay, Est 1958 - NIRF Rank 3
lIT Kanpur, Est 1959 - NIRF Rank 4

lIT Kharagpur, Est 1951 - NIRF Rank 5
lIT Roorkee, Est 2001 - NIRF Rank 6
lIT Guwahati, Est 1994 - NIRF Rank 7
lIT Hyderabad, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 8
lIT Indore, Est 2009 - NIRF Rank 10

Seats
505
799
778
713
690
879
702
294
275

Fees / Semester
On average Fees
Of all liTs

Colleges

1.15 Lakh

Per Semester



Top lITs Colleges

Seats Fees / Semester
10. IIT (BHU) Varanasi, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 11 876 On average Fees
11. lIT Dhanbad, Est 1926 - NIRF Rank 12 919 Of all lITs
12. IIT Bhubaneswar, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 22 273 Colleges
13. IT Gandhinagar, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank24 194
14. IIT Ropar, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 25 297 1.15 Lakh
15. lIT Patna, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 26 250 Per Semester
16. IIT Mandi, Est 2009 - NIRF Rank 31 200
17. IT Jodhpur, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 53 247

18. lIT Tirupati, Est 2015 - Not Ranked 180



Top lITs Colleges

19. IIT Bhilai, Est 2016 - Not Ranked
20. lIT Goa, Est 2016 - Not Ranked

21. IT Jammu, Est 2016 - Not Ranked
22. IIT Dharwad, Est 2016 - Not Ranked
23. lIT Palakkad, Est 2015 - Not Ranked

Seats

126

97

154

126

260

Total Number
of Seats 9834

Fees / Semester

On average Fees
Of all lITs

Colleges

1.15 Lakh

Per Semester



Top NITs Colleges

Name of NIT

T T

NIT Trichy (NITT), 1964

NIT Karnataka (NITK), 1960

NIT Rourkela (NITRKL), 1961
NIT Warangal (NITW), 1959

NIT Calicut (NITC), 1961

NIT Nagpur (VNIT), 1960

NIT Jaipur (MNIT), 1963

NIT Kurukshetra (NITKKR), 1963

Ranking
9

13

16

19

23

27

35

40

Seats
785
782
747
817
909
871
677
862



Top NITs Colleges

Name of NIT Ranking Seats
9. NIT Silchar (NITS), 1967 46 688
10.NIT Durgapur (NITDGP), 1960 47 700
11.NIT Allahabad (MNNIT), 1961 48 878
12.NIT Jalandhar (NITJ), 1987 52 807
13.NIT Surat (SVNIT), 1961 54 719
14.NIT Meghalaya (NITM), 2010 61 152
15.NIT Bhopal (MANIT), 1960 65 868

16.NIT Raipur (NITRR), 1956 67 913



Top NITs Colleges

Name of NIT Ranking

17.NIT Agartala (NITA), 1965

18.NIT Goa (NITG), 2010

19.NIT Jamshedpur (NITJSR), 1960
20.NIT Patna (NITP), 1886

21.NIT Hamirpur (NITH), 1986

22.NIT Puducherry (NITPY), 2010

23.NIT Manipur (NITMN), 2010

24.NIT Arunachal Pradesh (NITAP), 2010

75
77
79
92
98
130
158
200

Seats
797
150
657
582
522
245
180
190



Top NITs Colleges

Name of NIT Ranking Seats
25.NIT Srinagar (NITSRI), 1960 Not Ranked 672
26.NIT Delhi (NITD), 2010 Not Ranked 182
27.NIT Mizoram (NITMZ), 2010 Not Ranked 150
28.NIT Nagaland (NITN), 2010 Not Ranked 180
29.NIT Sikkim (NITSKM), 2010 Not Ranked 204
30.NIT Uttarakhand (NITUK), 2010 Not Ranked 150
31.NIT Andhra Pradesh (NITANP), 2015 Not Ranked 487

Total Number of seats 17523



Top 20 Private Colleges

S.No. Name of the Institute Location

1. Birla Institute of Pilani

Technology and Science

(BITS)

2. Vellore Institute of Vellore
Technology

3. Birla Institute of Mesra
Technology

4. RV College of Bangalore
Engineering (RVCE)

5. SRM University Chennai

Exam

JEE Mains

KEA, COMEDK,
JEE Mains, etc.

SRMJEEE

Tuition
Fees/Semester

Rs.1,00,250

Rs.66,500

Rs.79,500

Rs.33,000

Rs.1,25,000


https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/bits-pilani
https://www.collegedekho.com/exams/bitsat-2017/
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/vellore-institute-of-technology
https://www.collegedekho.com/exams/viteee-2017/
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/bit-mesra
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/rv-college-of-engineering
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/srm-university-2
https://www.collegedekho.com/exams/srmjee-srm-university-joint-engineering-entrance-exam-2017/

Top 20 Private Colleges

10.

11.

Thapar University

MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology

(MSRIT)

Manipal Institute of Technoloqgy

Sardar Patel College of Engineering

(SPCE)

BMS College of Engineering (BMSCE)

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of

Technology

Patiala

Bangalore

Manipal

Mumbai

Bangalore

Delhi

JEE Mains

CET Karnataka,

COMEDK

MU-OET

MH-CET

Karnataka CET
and COMEDK

IPU CET

Rs.68,000

NA

Rs.329584 (per
year including
facilities)

Rs.55,000

approx.

NA

Rs.43,125


https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/thapar-university-punjab
https://www.collegedekho.com/exams/jee-mains-2017/
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/msrit
https://www.collegedekho.com/exams/kcet-2017/
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/manipal-institute-of-technology
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/campus-bms-college-of-engineering
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/maharaja-agrasen-institute-of-technology

Top 20 Private Colleges

12. KIT University Bhubaneswar KITEE Rs.1,10,000

13. Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of ~ Gandhinagar JEE Mains Rs.62,500
Information and
Communication Technology

(DA-IICT)

14. KJ Somaiya College of Mumbai JEE Mains Rs.1,11,000
Engineering Approx.

15. Hindustan Institute of Chennai HITSEEE 2017 NA

Technology and Science (HITS)

16. Lovely Professional University = Phagwara LPUNEST Rs.89,500
LPU



https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/courses-kiit-university
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/k-j-somaiya-college-of-engineering
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/hindustan-institute-of-technology-and-science
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/lpu

Top 20 Private Colleges

17. Chandigarh University Chandigarh  CUSAT Rs.69,000 to
85,000

18. Sathyabama Chennai NA Rs.82,500
University

19. AMC Engineering Bangalore Karnataka Rs.57,500
College CET,

COMEDK
20. PES Institute of Bangalore PESSAT Rs.1,40,000

Technology


https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/chandigarh-university
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/courses-sathyabama-university
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/campus-amc-engineering-college
https://www.collegedekho.com/colleges/pes-institute-of-technology-bangalore-south-campus
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