Welcome to our Career Counseling Program



NDS CLASSES

ENGINEERING AS A CAREER

- •What is your Goal in life?
- •Why did you join Engineering?



Why did you join engineering?

- Parents wanted me to be an engineer
- After 12th either you become doctor or Engineer I was not cut out for doctor so I choose engineering.
- Challenges, Curiosity, Excitement
- Money, Travel, Status
- To make a difference in the world, to change the way things work
- Want a job in big company
- I want to start something of my own Business

		Seats	Fees / Semester
1.	IIT Madras, Est 1959 - NIRF Rank 1	505	On average Fees
2.	IIT Delhi, Est 1963 - NIRF Rank 2	799	Of all IITs
3.	IIT Bombay, Est 1958 - NIRF Rank 3	778	Colleges
4.	IIT Kanpur, Est 1959 - NIRF Rank 4	713	
5.	IIT Kharagpur, Est 1951 - NIRF Rank 5	690	1.15 Lakh
6.	IIT Roorkee, Est 2001 - NIRF Rank 6	879	Per Semester
7.	IIT Guwahati, Est 1994 - NIRF Rank 7	702	
8.	IIT Hyderabad, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 8	294	
9.	IIT Indore, Est 2009 - NIRF Rank 10	275	

		Seats	Fees / Semester
10. IIT (BHU) Vara	nasi, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 11	876	On average Fees
11. IIT Dhanbad, E	st 1926 - NIRF Rank 12	919	Of all IITs
12. IIT Bhubanesv	var, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 22	273	Colleges
13. IIT Gandhinag	ar, Est 2008 - NIRF Rank 24	194	
14. IIT Ropar, Est 2	2008 - NIRF Rank 25	297	1.15 Lakh
15. IIT Patna, Est 2	2008 - NIRF Rank 26	250	Per Semester
16. IIT Mandi, Est	2009 - NIRF Rank 31	200	
17. IIT Jodhpur, Es	st 2008 - NIRF Rank 53	247	
18. IIT Tirupati, Es	t 2015 - Not Ranked	180	

	Seats	Fees / Semester
19. IIT Bhilai, Est 2016 - Not Ranked	126	On average Fees
20. IIT Goa, Est 2016 - Not Ranked	97	Of all IITs
21. IIT Jammu, Est 2016 - Not Ranked	154	Colleges
22. IIT Dharwad, Est 2016 - Not Ranked	126	
23. IIT Palakkad, Est 2015 - Not Ranked	260	1.15 Lakh
	Total Number	Per Semester

of Seats 9834

Name of NIT	Ranking	Seats
1. NIT Trichy (NITT), 1964	9	785
2. NIT Karnataka (NITK), 1960	13	782
3. NIT Rourkela (NITRKL), 1961	16	747
4. NIT Warangal (NITW), 1959	19	817
5. NIT Calicut (NITC), 1961	23	909
6. NIT Nagpur (VNIT), 1960	27	871
7. NIT Jaipur (MNIT), 1963	35	677
8. NIT Kurukshetra (NITKKR), 1963	40	862

Name of NIT	Ranking	Seats
9. NIT Silchar (NITS), 1967	46	688
10.NIT Durgapur (NITDGP), 1960	47	700
11.NIT Allahabad (MNNIT), 1961	48	878
12.NIT Jalandhar (NITJ), 1987	52	807
13.NIT Surat (SVNIT), 1961	54	719
14.NIT Meghalaya (NITM), 2010	61	152
15.NIT Bhopal (MANIT), 1960	65	868
16.NIT Raipur (NITRR), 1956	67	913

Name of NIT	Ranking	Seats
17.NIT Agartala (NITA), 1965	75	797
18.NIT Goa (NITG), 2010	77	150
19.NIT Jamshedpur (NITJSR), 1960	79	657
20.NIT Patna (NITP), 1886	92	582
21.NIT Hamirpur (NITH), 1986	98	522
22.NIT Puducherry (NITPY), 2010	130	245
23.NIT Manipur (NITMN), 2010	158	180
24.NIT Arunachal Pradesh (NITAP), 201	10 200	190

Name of NIT	Ranking	Seats
25.NIT Srinagar (NITSRI), 1960	Not Ranked	672
26.NIT Delhi (NITD), 2010	Not Ranked	182
27.NIT Mizoram (NITMZ), 2010	Not Ranked	150
28.NIT Nagaland (NITN), 2010	Not Ranked	180
29.NIT Sikkim (NITSKM), 2010	Not Ranked	204
30.NIT Uttarakhand (NITUK), 2010	Not Ranked	150
31.NIT Andhra Pradesh (NITANP), 201	5 Not Ranked	487

Total Number of seats 17523

S.No.	Name of the Institute	Location	Exam	Tuition Fees/Semester
1.	Birla Institute of Technology and Science (BITS)	Pilani	BITSAT	Rs.1,00,250
2.	Vellore Institute of Technology	Vellore	VITEEE	Rs.66,500
3.	Birla Institute of Technology	Mesra	JEE Mains	Rs.79,500
4.	RV College of Engineering (RVCE)	Bangalore	KEA, COMEDK, JEE Mains, etc.	Rs.33,000
5.	SRM University	Chennai	<u>SRMJEEE</u>	Rs.1,25,000

6.	<u>Thapar University</u>	Patiala	JEE Mains	Rs.68,000
7.	MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology (MSRIT)	Bangalore	CET Karnataka, COMEDK	NA
8.	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal	MU-OET	Rs.329584 (per year including facilities)
9.	Sardar Patel College of Engineering (SPCE)	Mumbai	MH-CET	Rs.55,000 approx.
10.	BMS College of Engineering (BMSCE)	Bangalore	Karnataka CET and COMEDK	NA
11.	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology	Delhi	IPU CET	Rs.43,125

12.	KIIT University	Bhubaneswar	KITEE	Rs.1,10,000
13.	Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and Communication Technology (DA-IICT)	Gandhinagar	JEE Mains	Rs.62,500
14.	KJ Somaiya College of Engineering	Mumbai	JEE Mains	Rs.1,11,000 approx.
15.	Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science (HITS)	Chennai	HITSEEE 2017	NA
16.	Lovely Professional University (LPU)	Phagwara	LPUNEST	Rs.89,500

1 <i>7</i> .	Chandigarh University	Chandigarh	CUSAT	Rs.69,000 to 85,000
18.	Sathyabama University	Chennai	NA	Rs.82,500
19.	AMC Engineering College	Bangalore	Karnataka CET, COMEDK	Rs.57,500
20.	PES Institute of Technology	Bangalore	PESSAT	Rs.1,40,000

Visit Now





Our YouTube Channel

www.youtube.com\ndsclasses

Our Website

www.ndsclasses.com

Our Institute

NDS Classes Nighashan Road Lakhimpur-Kheri